Car #
65
721

233

11

136
276
147
28

267
711
177

991
358
45

95

168
333
551

161
174
121
330
283
866
190
544
118
144
67

113
78

32

326

164

Name

Denes Szvercsok
John Meecante
Robert Lecuyer
Stephen Deneka
Eric Juraschka
Nathan Hodgins
Carsten Gieschen
Alexander Aljochin
Daryl Beattie
Bradley Ager
Chris Paczynski
Jeremy Brutzki
John Paczynski
Ping Zhang
Gilbert Kaia
Adam Mann
Patrick Vivacqua
Shane Glasford
Jimmy Woo
Joseph Yang

Rob Hall

Ben Snowdon

Sal Moledina
Patrick Alex
Jesse Wood
Martin Wojtowicz
Phillip Oliveira
Tony Tran

Jacob Reinertson
Victor Vasco
Terry Wooe-Chung
Michael Kosior
Luke Lay
Lawrence La Fave
Daniel Santibanez
Adam Wilson

Daniel Robis

Class
MOD2
MOD2
MOD2
MOD3
SGT1
SGT1
SGT3
SGT3
SGT3
SGT3
GT1
GT1
GT1
GT1
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT2
GT3
GT3
GT3
GT4
GT4
GT4
GT4
GT4
GT4
GT4
T1

T1

T1

T2

T2

T3

T3

T3

Vehicle

2003 Honda SiR

2002 Subaru Wrx

2003 Infiniti G35

2004 Subaru Impreza STi
2009 Chevrolet Corvette ZR1
2011 Subaru Sti

2003 BMW M3

2016 Nissan 370Z

2017 Subaru STI

2014 Nissan 370Z

2015 Ford Mustang GT
2000 Honda S2000

2018 Chevrolet 1LE Camaro
2000 Honda Civic DX Coupe
2013 Scion FR-S

2013 Scion FRS

2004 Honda S2000

1995 Acura Integra

2011 Hyundai Genesis Coupe 3.8
2012 Honda Civic Si

1999 Mazda Miata

2013 Ford Focus ST

2015 Ford Focus ST

2015 Subaru BRZ

2005 BMW 330CI

1994 Acura Integra

2014 Scion FRS

2013 Fiat 500 Turbo

2002 Mazda Miata

1990 Acura Integra

2001 Mazda Miata

1998 Toyota Altezza RS200
2003 Pontiac Vibe GT

1997 Mazda Miata

2005 Toyota Echo

1991 Ford Escort GT

1995 Nissan 240sx

Mobil 1 2019 OTA Championship - Event #1
May 25, 2019 - Toronto Motorsports Park - Full Track

Best Lap
80.107
82.237
91.730
77.672
80.677
81.320
80.272
85.578
86.634
87.099
80.139
81.181
81.258
85.644
82.864
83.258
83.922
85.638
87.647
85.613
86.635
87.394
85.063
85.612
86.727
88.125
88.296
90.893
93.525
88.080
89.548
92.903
91.499
91.632
91.095
91.261

92.159

PRACTICE Laps
Lap 1 Lap 2
115.192 112.712
102.127 96.440
109.029 102.190
106.953 107.847
82.855 90.989
108.680 110.504
113.867 110.051
111.671 104.018
101.962 102.196
124.678 123.308
81.513 82.727
109.328 102.139
83.814 82.874
108.757 107.558
86.902 83.743
95.484 95.605
122.761 117.255
105.243 102.781
100.676 99.368
93.840 105.341
90.192 90.194
113.904 112.914
93.752 91.393
96.082 87.562
88.253 91.407
92.050 91.228
90.353 89.296
104.612 98.246
98.998 95.665
93.171 93.888
93.391 91.143
109.176 111.186
105.829 97.179
94.908 93.230
92.541 93.709
94.690 94.754
92.159 93.672

Lap 3
80.180
90.933
105.111
113.521
80.801
83.644
108.505
106.369
111.668
93.378
82.508
101.008
83.120
105.258
86.482
96.034
93.506
87.326
93.648
86.923
88.950
109.079
90.094
89.320
92.936
93.366
89.426
99.405
96.527
91.175
91.612
103.652
101.235
97.323
98.707
93.500

94.981

Lap 4
80.240
84.283
102.017
80.728
80.677
82.539
107.564
97.871
96.235
93.719
85.891
97.078
84.279
99.772
85.470
85.741
92.988
86.520
94.902
86.100
89.256
90.263
93.732
88.026
89.845
90.677
89.132
97.666
97.664
91.419
91.339
102.047
98.680
95.495
92.186
92.516

93.584

Lap 5
80.107
84.636
101.010

80.928

93.882
85.895
93.958
92.425
90.377
97.445
98.386
82.979
91.769
83.469
84.560
87.724
86.345
99.567
86.095
89.828
90.720
92.059
91.090
89.172
90.090
88.490
99.904
94.845
90.297
90.943
109.862
96.445
92.416
91.390
92.935

93.669

Lap 6
80.986
92.881
105.215

82.534

82.257
84.505
93.224
93.736

93.576

93.696
82.393
88.124
83.101
83.695
85.913
86.160
92.235
86.888
92.168
92.732
90.124
89.286
86.727
89.712
93.310
97.704
95.618
93.999
96.983
99.860
96.632
92.644
94.004
92.118

94.831

Lap 7

80.624

98.023
83.784
90.169
91.107

95.655

83.111

86.113
83.926
83.650
85.766
85.698
90.820
96.114

90.667

87.685
90.289
89.556
94.460

94.609

94.321
97.623
91.932
102.635
92.932
91.855
91.982
92.441

93.179

Lap 8

79.312

82.530
85.682
87.969

92.266

81.897

86.453
83.294
83.952
85.782
85.638
90.098
90.250

89.578

107.285
95.224
90.698
90.747

88.631

93.963
89.207
93.759
102.718
93.941
91.964
92.294
92.457

97.991

Lap 9

90.220
82.529
90.585

94.275

81.561

85.883
82.864

92.326

86.490
90.549
85.811

88.477

89.219
90.382
90.382

90.411

89.222
92.639
103.690
93.172
92.180
91.141
92.226

94.604

Lap 10

81.320
82.594
88.722

91.131

84.086

83.258

85.989
89.665
102.523

92.126

89.615
91.579
90.560

89.665

89.819
110.353
99.161
96.940
91.632
92.367
93.986

94.792



